
442870-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 442870-2024 - Result

Italy – Cleaning services – Servizio di manutenzione programmata, pulizia, sanificazione, 
disinfestazione e raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti da eseguirsi presso il Complesso Vanvitelliano 
– Reggia di Caserta
OJ S 143/2024 24/07/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Ministero della Cultura - Museo Reggia di Caserta
Email: guglielmo.torsone@cultura.gov.it
Legal type of the buyer: EU institution, body or agency
Activity of the contracting authority: Recreation, culture and religion

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Servizio di manutenzione programmata, pulizia, sanificazione, disinfestazione e raccolta 
differenziata dei rifiuti da eseguirsi presso il Complesso Vanvitelliano – Reggia di Caserta
Description: Servizio di manutenzione programmata, pulizia, sanificazione, disinfestazione e 
raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti da eseguirsi presso il Complesso Vanvitelliano – Reggia di 
Caserta
Procedure identifier: dcf36d92-c1ab-41aa-bad0-8ca2af4b4d8a
Previous notice: 530079-2023
Internal identifier: A002A3CB28
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90910000 Cleaning services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Servizio di manutenzione programmata, pulizia, sanificazione, disinfestazione e raccolta 
differenziata dei rifiuti da eseguirsi presso il Complesso Vanvitelliano – Reggia di Caserta
Description: Servizio di manutenzione programmata, pulizia, sanificazione, disinfestazione e 
raccolta differenziata dei rifiuti da eseguirsi presso il Complesso Vanvitelliano – Reggia di 
Caserta
Internal identifier: A002A3CB28

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90910000 Cleaning services

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/442870-2024
mailto:guglielmo.torsone@cultura.gov.it


442870-2024 Page 2/4

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

Additional classification (cpv): 90910000 Cleaning services

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Cost
Description: offerta economicamente più vantaggiosa
Description of the method to be used if weighting cannot be expressed by criteria: vedasi 
disciplinare di gara

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: T.A.R.
Information about review deadlines: vedasi disciplinare di gara

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 2 285 162,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: RTI BSF S.r.l." P.Iva 01769040856 - "CONSORZIO STABILE LGA Service” P.
Iva: 13062821007
Tender: 
Tender identifier: offerta
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 2 285 162,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: A002A3CB28
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/05/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 11

8. Organisations

ORG-0001



442870-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

Official name: Ministero della Cultura - Museo Reggia di Caserta
Registration number: 93094810616
Town: Caserta
Postcode: 81100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Caserta (ITF31)
Country: Italy
Contact point: RUP Guglielmo Torsone
Email: guglielmo.torsone@cultura.gov.it
Telephone: 08231491200
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: T.A.R.
Registration number: 94028990631
Town: Napoli
Postcode: 80133
Country subdivision (NUTS): Napoli (ITF33)
Country: Italy
Email: tarna-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
Telephone: 081 7817100
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: RTI BSF S.r.l." P.Iva 01769040856 - "CONSORZIO STABILE LGA Service” P.
Iva: 13062821007
Registration number: 01769040856
Town: Caltanissetta
Postcode: 93100
Country subdivision (NUTS): Caltanissetta (ITG15)
Country: Italy
Email: amministrazione@pec.bsfsrl.it
Telephone: 0934 541622
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 90ff91d0-0eef-482e-903f-5115e07a3746  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 23/07/2024 08:37:59 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Italian
Notice publication number: 442870-2024
OJ S issue number: 143/2024
Publication date: 24/07/2024

mailto:guglielmo.torsone@cultura.gov.it
mailto:tarna-segrprotocolloamm@ga-cert.it
mailto:amministrazione@pec.bsfsrl.it


442870-2024 Page 4/4


